

UGREEN Magnetic Wireless Power Bank 5000mAh Model: P9560 User Manual Benutzerhandbuch Manual de usuario Manuale dell'utente Pயகையான கையாணி ユーザーマニュアル 用户手册 Инструкция Kullanıcı Kılavuzu Manual do Usuário EN This product is compatible with official MagSafe cases from Apple or cases magnetic with UGREEN. Using other cases may affect magnetic charging. DE Dieses Produkt ist mit offiziellen MagSafe-Hüllen von Apple oder Magnethüllen von UGREEN kompatibel. Die Verwendung anderer Hüllen kann dazu führen, dass das Gerät nicht magnetisch aufgeladen werden kann. FR Ce produit est compatible avec les coques MagSafe officielles d'Apple ou les coques magnétiques de UGREEN. L'utilisation d'autres coques pourrait affecter la charge magnétique. ES Este producto es compatible con fundas MagSafe oficiales de Apple o fundas magnéticas de UGREEN. El uso de otros fundas puede afectar a la carga magnética. IT Questo prodotto è compatibile con i casi MagSafe ufficiali di Apple o con i casi magnetici di UGREEN. L'uso di altri custodie può influire sulla ricarica magnetica. AR هذا المنتج متوافق مع حائل MagSafe رسمية من أبل أو الحائل المغناطيسية من UGREEN. استخدام حائل أخرى قد يؤثر على الشحن المغناطيسي. JP ① 磁気ワイヤレス充電をサポートする iPhone に充電 ② 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 ③ 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 ④ 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 SE Ladda en iPhone som stöder magnetisk laddning till telefonen. ① Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. ② Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. ③ Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. PL Ładowanie iPhone'a obsługujące magnetyczną ładowanie bezprzewodową. ① Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego. ② Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego. ③ Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego.	DE Dieses Produkt ist mit offiziellen MagSafe-Hüllen von Apple oder Magnethüllen von UGREEN kompatibel. Die Verwendung anderer Hüllen kann dazu führen, dass das Gerät nicht magnetisch aufgeladen werden kann. FR Ce produit est compatible avec les coques MagSafe officielles d'Apple ou les coques magnétiques de UGREEN. L'utilisation d'autres coques pourrait affecter la charge magnétique. ES Este producto es compatible con fundas MagSafe oficiales de Apple o fundas magnéticas de UGREEN. El uso de otros fundas puede afectar a la carga magnética. IT Questo prodotto è compatibile con i casi MagSafe ufficiali di Apple o con i casi magnetici di UGREEN. L'uso di altri custodie può influire sulla ricarica magnetica. AR هذا المنتج متوافق مع حائل MagSafe رسمية من أبل أو الحائل المغناطيسية من UGREEN. استخدام حائل أخرى قد يؤثر على الشحن المغناطيسي. JP ① 磁気ワイヤレス充電をサポートする iPhone に充電 ② 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 ③ 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 ④ 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 SE Ladda en iPhone som stöder magnetisk laddning till telefonen. ① Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. ② Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. ③ Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. PL Ładowanie iPhone'a obsługujące magnetyczną ładowanie bezprzewodową. ① Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego. ② Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego. ③ Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego.	RU Это продукт совместим с официальными чехлами Apple или чехлами магнитными от UGREEN. Использование других чехлов может повлиять на магнитную зарядку. SE Denna produkt är kompatibel med officiella MagSafe-fodral från Apple eller magnethölslar från UGREEN. Helt golvbruk av andra fodral kan påverka den magnetiska laddningen. PL Ten produkt jest kompatybilny z oficjalnymi etui MagSafe firmy Apple lub etui magnetycznymi firmy UGREEN. Korzystanie z innych etui może nie wpłynąć na ładowanie magnetyczne. IT Questo prodotto è compatibile con i casi MagSafe ufficiali di Apple o con i casi magnetici di UGREEN. L'uso di altri custodie può influire sulla ricarica magnetica. AR هذا المنتج متوافق مع حائل MagSafe رسمية من أبل أو الحائل المغناطيسية من UGREEN. استخدام حائل أخرى قد يؤثر على الشحن المغناطيسي. JP ① 磁気ワイヤレス充電をサポートする iPhone に充電 ② 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 ③ 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 ④ 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 SE Ladda en iPhone som stöder magnetisk laddning till telefonen. ① Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. ② Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. ③ Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. PL Ładowanie iPhone'a obsługujące magnetyczną ładowanie bezprzewodową. ① Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego. ② Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego. ③ Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego.	EN Please fully charge the product before initial use. It is recommended to use a PD fast charger. DE Bitte laden Sie das Produkt vor der ersten Verwendung vollständig auf. FR Veuillez charger complètement le produit avant la première utilisation. ES Cargue completamente el producto antes del uso inicial. Se recomienda utilizar un cargador rápido PD. IT Si prega di caricare completamente il prodotto prima dell'uso iniziale. Si raccomanda l'utilizzo di un caricatore rapido PD. AR يرجى شحن المنتج بالكامل قبل استخدامه لأول مرة. يُنصح باستخدام شاحن PD سريع. JP ① 磁気ワイヤレス充電をサポートする iPhone に充電 ② 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 ③ 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 ④ 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 SE Ladda produkten helt före första användning. ① Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. ② Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. ③ Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. PL Ładowanie iPhone'a obsługujące magnetyczną ładowanie bezprzewodową. ① Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego. ② Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego. ③ Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego.	EN Please fully charge the product before initial use. It is recommended to use a PD fast charger. DE Bitte laden Sie das Produkt vor der ersten Verwendung vollständig auf. FR Veuillez charger complètement le produit avant la première utilisation. ES Cargue completamente el producto antes del uso inicial. Se recomienda utilizar un cargador rápido PD. IT Si prega di caricare completamente il prodotto prima dell'uso iniziale. Si raccomanda l'utilizzo di un caricatore rapido PD. AR يرجى شحن المنتج بالكامل قبل استخدامه لأول مرة. يُنصح باستخدام شاحن PD سريع. JP ① 磁気ワイヤレス充電をサポートする iPhone に充電 ② 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 ③ 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 ④ 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 SE Ladda produkten helt före första användning. ① Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. ② Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. ③ Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. PL Ładowanie iPhone'a obsługujące magnetyczną ładowanie bezprzewodową. ① Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego. ② Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego. ③ Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego.	EN Please fully charge the product before initial use. It is recommended to use a PD fast charger. DE Bitte laden Sie das Produkt vor der ersten Verwendung vollständig auf. FR Veuillez charger complètement le produit avant la première utilisation. ES Cargue completamente el producto antes del uso inicial. Se recomienda utilizar un cargador rápido PD. IT Si prega di caricare completamente il prodotto prima dell'uso iniziale. Si raccomanda l'utilizzo di un caricatore rapido PD. AR يرجى شحن المنتج بالكامل قبل استخدامه لأول مرة. يُنصح باستخدام شاحن PD سريع. JP ① 磁気ワイヤレス充電をサポートする iPhone に充電 ② 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 ③ 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 ④ 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 SE Ladda produkten helt före första användning. ① Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. ② Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. ③ Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. PL Ładowanie iPhone'a obsługujące magnetyczną ładowanie bezprzewodową. ① Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego. ② Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego. ③ Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego.	EN Please fully charge the product before initial use. It is recommended to use a PD fast charger. DE Bitte laden Sie das Produkt vor der ersten Verwendung vollständig auf. FR Veuillez charger complètement le produit avant la première utilisation. ES Cargue completamente el producto antes del uso inicial. Se recomienda utilizar un cargador rápido PD. IT Si prega di caricare completamente il prodotto prima dell'uso iniziale. Si raccomanda l'utilizzo di un caricatore rapido PD. AR يرجى شحن المنتج بالكامل قبل استخدامه لأول مرة. يُنصح باستخدام شاحن PD سريع. JP ① 磁気ワイヤレス充電をサポートする iPhone に充電 ② 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 ③ 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 ④ 充電ケーブルを接続して充電する iPhone に充電 SE Ladda produkten helt före första användning. ① Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. ② Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. ③ Tryck på "Power Button" för att manuellt stänga av den trådlösa laddningen. PL Ładowanie iPhone'a obsługujące magnetyczną ładowanie bezprzewodową. ① Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego. ② Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego. ③ Kliknij przycisk "Przyrz. zasilania", aby ręcznie wyłączyć funkcję ładowania bezprzewodowego.	EN Please fully charge the product before initial use. It is recommended to use a PD fast charger. DE Bitte laden Sie das Produkt vor der ersten Verwendung vollständig auf. FR Veuillez charger complètement le produit avant la première utilisation. ES
--	---	---	--	--	--	--	--

EN "This product features overtemperature protection. Under full load, the internal temperature of the product may rise above the preset protection value, the output power will be automatically reduced and the device will shut down to prevent damage." DE "Dieses Produkt verfügt über einen Überhitzungsschutz. Wenn die Innentemperatur des Produkts unter Volllast den voreingestellten Schwellenwert erreicht, wird die Leistung des Ausgangs automatisch reduziert." FR "Ce produit est doté d'une protection contre la surchauffe. En pleine charge, la température interne du produit pourrait dépasser la valeur de protection prédéfinie, la puissance de sortie sera automatiquement réduite." ES "Este producto cuenta con protección contra sobrecalentamiento. A plena carga, la temperatura interna del producto podría alcanzar el valor de protección establecido, la potencia de salida se reducirá automáticamente." IT "Questo prodotto è dotato di protezione da sovratemperatura. A pieno carico, la temperatura interna del prodotto potrebbe superare il valore di protezione preimpostato, la potenza in uscita verrà automaticamente ridotta." RU "Этот продукт имеет защиту от перегрева. При полной нагрузке, если внутренняя температура изделия достигнет заданного значения, выходная мощность будет автоматически снижена, а устройство выключится." JP "この製品は過熱保護機能を搭載しています。フルロード時、製品の内部温度が設定された保護値を超えて上昇する可能性があります。この場合、出力電力が自動的に削減され、装置が正常動作を停止して損傷を防ぎます。" CN "本产品具有过热保护功能。当设备满载运行时，内部温度可能会超过预设的保护阈值，此时输出功率将自动降低，以防止设备因过热而损坏。" AR "هذا المنتج مزود بحماية من ارتفاع الحرارة. عند التشغيل الكامل، قد ترتفع درجة الحرارة الداخلية للمنتج فوق الحد المحدد مسبقاً، مما يؤدي إلى تقليل الطاقة الخارجة تلقائياً لمنع التلف." RU "Этот продукт имеет защиту от перегрева. При полной нагрузке, если внутренняя температура изделия достигнет заданного значения, выходная мощность будет автоматически снижена, а устройство выключится."	BP "Este producto posee protección contra sobrecalentamiento. Solo cuando se opera a temperatura interna del producto algn por el valor de protección predefinida, la potencia de salida se reducirá automáticamente y el dispositivo se apagará para evitar daños." Notes FR "Notes: [FR: Notes] [ES: Notas] [IT: Note] [RU:Внимание] [JP:注意事項] [CN:重要事項] [AR:ملاحظات] [NL:Opmerkingen] SE:Notor [UK:Trådning] [TR:Notlar] [PT:Notas] EN "Do not use the multi-line data cable to charge multiple devices at the same time." DE "Nicht die Mehrleitung-Datenkabel zum Aufladen mehrerer Geräte zur gleichen Zeit verwenden." FR "Ne pas utiliser le câble de données multi-lignes pour charger plusieurs appareils en même temps." ES "No utilizar el cable de datos de múltiples líneas para cargar varios dispositivos al mismo tiempo." IT "Non utilizzare il cavo dati multi-linea per caricare più dispositivi contemporaneamente." RU "Не использовать кабель для передачи данных multi-linea одновременно для зарядки нескольких устройств." JP "マルチラインデータケーブルを使用して複数のデバイスを同時に充電しないでください。" CN "请勿使用多线数据线同时为多个设备充电。" AR "لا تستخدم كابل البيانات متعدد الخطوط لمزيد من الأجهزة في وقت واحد." RU "Не использовать кабель для передачи данных multi-linea одновременно для зарядки нескольких устройств." PL "Nie używać kabli do transferu danych multi-linea do ładowania wielu urządzeń w tym samym czasie." DE "Nicht die Mehrleitung-Datenkabel zum Aufladen mehrerer Geräte zur gleichen Zeit verwenden." FR "Ne pas utiliser le câble de données multi-lignes pour charger plusieurs appareils en même temps." ES "No utilizar el cable de datos de múltiples líneas para cargar varios dispositivos al mismo tiempo." IT "Non utilizzare il cavo dati multi-linea per caricare più dispositivi contemporaneamente." RU "Не использовать кабель для передачи данных multi-linea одновременно для зарядки нескольких устройств." JP "マルチラインデータケーブルを使用して複数のデバイスを同時に充電しないでください。" CN "请勿使用多线数据线同时为多个设备充电。" AR "لا تستخدم كابل البيانات متعدد الخطوط لمزيد من الأجهزة في وقت واحد." RU "Не использовать кабель для передачи данных multi-linea одновременно для зарядки нескольких устройств."	FR "Pour des performances optimales, il est recommandé d'utiliser le câble de charge ou le chargeur UGREEN." DE "Für optimale Leistung wird empfohlen, das Originalkabel oder das UGREEN-Ladegerät zu verwenden." ES "Para el mejor rendimiento, se recomienda el uso del cable de carga original o el cargador UGREEN." IT "Per le migliori prestazioni, si consiglia di utilizzare il cavo di ricarica o il caricatore UGREEN." RU "Для наилучшей работы рекомендуется использовать зарядный кабель или зарядное устройство UGREEN." JP "最適なパフォーマンスを確保するためには、オリジナルケーブルまたはUGREENの充電ケーブルを使用してください。" CN "为了获得最佳性能，建议使用原装充电线或UGREEN充电器。" AR "لأفضل أداء، يُنصح باستخدام كابل الشحن الأصلي أو شاحن UGREEN." RU "Для наилучшей работы рекомендуется использовать зарядный кабель или зарядное устройство UGREEN." PL "Dla najlepszych wyników, zalecamy używanie oryginalnego kabla lub ładowarki UGREEN." DE "Für optimale Leistung wird empfohlen, das Originalkabel oder das UGREEN-Ladegerät zu verwenden." FR "Pour des performances optimales, il est recommandé d'utiliser le câble de charge ou le chargeur UGREEN." ES "Para el mejor rendimiento, se recomienda el uso del cable de carga original o el cargador UGREEN." IT "Per le migliori prestazioni, si consiglia di utilizzare il cavo di ricarica o il caricatore UGREEN." RU "Для наилучшей работы рекомендуется использовать зарядный кабель или зарядное устройство UGREEN." JP "最適なパフォーマンスを確保するためには、オリジナルケーブルまたはUGREENの充電ケーブルを使用してください。" CN "为了获得最佳性能，建议使用原装充电线或UGREEN充电器。" AR "لأفضل أداء، يُنصح باستخدام كابل الشحن الأصلي أو شاحن UGREEN." RU "Для наилучшей работы рекомендуется использовать зарядный кабель или зарядное устройство UGREEN."	EN "Avoid multi-line data cables that are not designed for this purpose. Using incompatible cables can cause data loss or damage to the device." DE "Vermeiden Sie Mehrleitung-Datenkabel, die nicht für diesen Zweck vorgesehen sind. Inkompatible Kabel können zu Datenverlust oder Beschädigung des Geräts führen." FR "Évitez les câbles de données multi-lignes qui ne sont pas conçus à cet effet. L'utilisation de câbles incompatibles peut entraîner la perte de données ou endommager l'appareil." ES "Evite cables de datos de múltiples líneas que no estén diseñados para este propósito. El uso de cables incompatibles puede causar pérdida de datos o daño al dispositivo." IT "Evitare i cavi dati multi-linea non progettati per questo scopo. L'uso di cavi incompatibili può causare la perdita di dati o danni al dispositivo." RU "Избегайте многолинейных кабелей, не предназначенных для этой цели. Использование несовместимых кабелей может привести к потере данных или повреждению устройства." JP "この製品にはマルチラインデータケーブルが推奨されていません。互換性のないケーブルを使用すると、データ損失やデバイスの損傷の原因となります。" CN "请勿使用非专用的多线数据线。使用不兼容的电缆可能会导致数据丢失或损坏设备。" AR "تجنب استخدام كابلات البيانات متعددة الخطوط التي لم تصمم لهذا الغرض. استخدام كابلات غير متوافقة قد يؤدي إلى فقدان البيانات أو تلف الجهاز." RU "Избегайте многолинейных кабелей, не предназначенных для этой цели. Использование несовместимых кабелей может привести к потере данных или повреждению устройства." PL "Unikaj wieloliniowe kable, które nie są przeznaczone do tego celu. Użycie niekompatybilnych kabli może spowodować utratę danych lub uszkodzenie urządzenia." DE "Vermeiden Sie Mehrleitung-Datenkabel, die nicht für diesen Zweck vorgesehen sind. Inkompatible Kabel können zu Datenverlust oder Beschädigung des Geräts führen." FR "Évitez les câbles de données multi-lignes qui ne sont pas conçus à cet effet. L'utilisation de câbles incompatibles peut entraîner la perte de données ou endommager l'appareil." ES "Evite cables de datos de múltiples líneas que no estén diseñados para este propósito. El uso de cables incompatibles puede causar pérdida de datos o daño al dispositivo." IT "Evitare i cavi dati multi-linea non progettati per questo scopo. L'uso di cavi incompatibili può causare la perdita di dati o danni al dispositivo." RU "Избегайте многолинейных кабелей, не предназначенных для этой цели. Использование несовместимых кабелей может привести к потере данных или повреждению устройства." JP "この製品にはマルチラインデータケーブルが推奨されていません。互換性のないケーブルを使用すると、データ損失やデバイスの損傷の原因となります。" CN "请勿使用非专用的多线数据线。使用不兼容的电缆可能会导致数据丢失或损坏设备。" AR "تجنب استخدام كابلات البيانات متعددة الخطوط التي لم تصمم لهذا الغرض. استخدام كابلات غير متوافقة قد يؤدي إلى فقدان البيانات أو تلف الجهاز." RU "Избегайте многолинейных кабелей, не предназначенных для этой цели. Использование несовместимых кабелей может привести к потере данных или повреждению устройства."	EN "Warning: Do not use the product in a high-temperature environment. The device may overheat and cause damage. Please use the product in a cool, well-ventilated area." DE "Warnung: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einer Hochtemperaturumgebung. Das Gerät könnte überhitzen und Schaden verursachen. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt in einer kühlen, gut belüfteten Umgebung." FR "Attention: Ne pas utiliser le produit dans un environnement à haute température. L'appareil pourrait surchauffer et causer des dommages. Veuillez utiliser le produit dans un endroit frais et bien ventilé." ES "Advertencia: No utilizar el producto en un ambiente de alta temperatura. El dispositivo podría sobrecalentarse y causar daños. Utilice el producto en un lugar fresco y bien ventilado." IT "Attenzione: Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente ad alta temperatura. L'apparecchio potrebbe surriscaldarsi e causare danni. Utilizzare il prodotto in un luogo fresco e ben ventilato." RU "Внимание: Не используйте устройство в среде с высокой температурой. Устройство может перегреться и повредить данные. Используйте устройство в прохладном, хорошо вентилируемом помещении." JP "警告: 高温環境で製品を使用しないでください。製品が過熱し、損傷の原因となります。涼しく通風の良い場所で製品を使用してください。" CN "警告: 请勿在高温环境下使用本产品。产品可能会过热并造成损坏。请在凉爽、通风良好的环境中使用本产品。" AR "تحذير: لا تستخدم المنتج في بيئة ذات درجة حرارة عالية. قد يسخن الجهاز ويسبب تلفًا. يرجى استخدام المنتج في مكان بارد ومعتدل التهوية." RU "Внимание: Не используйте устройство в среде с высокой температурой. Устройство может перегреться и повредить данные. Используйте устройство в прохладном, хорошо вентилируемом помещении." PL "Ostrzeżenie: Nie używać produktu w wysokiej temperaturze. Urządzenie może się przegrzać i spowodować uszkodzenie. Używaj produktu w chłodnym, dobrze wentylowanym miejscu." DE "Warnung: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einer Hochtemperaturumgebung. Das Gerät könnte überhitzen und Schaden verursachen. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt in einer kühlen, gut belüfteten Umgebung." FR "Attention: Ne pas utiliser le produit dans un environnement à haute température. L'appareil pourrait surchauffer et causer des dommages. Veuillez utiliser le produit dans un endroit frais et bien ventilé." ES "Advertencia: No utilizar el producto en un ambiente de alta temperatura. El dispositivo podría sobrecalentarse y causar daños. Utilice el producto en un lugar fresco y bien ventilado." IT "Attenzione: Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente ad alta temperatura. L'apparecchio potrebbe surriscaldarsi e causare danni. Utilizzare il prodotto in un luogo fresco e ben ventilato." RU "Внимание: Не используйте устройство в среде с высокой температурой. Устройство может перегреться и повредить данные. Используйте устройство в прохладном, хорошо вентилируемом помещении." JP "警告: 高温環境で製品を使用しないでください。製品が過熱し、損傷の原因となります。涼しく通風の良い場所で製品を使用してください。" CN "警告: 请勿在高温环境下使用本产品。产品可能会过热并造成损坏。请在凉爽、通风良好的环境中使用本产品。" AR "تحذير: لا تستخدم المنتج في بيئة ذات درجة حرارة عالية. قد يسخن الجهاز ويسبب تلفًا. يرجى استخدام المنتج في مكان بارد ومعتدل التهوية." RU "Внимание: Не используйте устройство в среде с высокой температурой. Устройство может перегреться и повредить данные. Используйте устройство в прохладном, хорошо вентилируемом помещении."	EN "Notice: The photos in this manual are for illustration purposes only. The actual product may differ from what is shown due to updates. Please refer to the actual product for further information." DE "Hinweis: Die Bilder in diesem Handbuch sind alle Diagramme. Aufgrund von Updates kann das Produkt von dem, was auf den Bildern dargestellt ist, abweichen. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das tatsächliche Produkt für weitere Informationen." FR "Notice: Les photos dans ce manuel sont à titre illustratif. Le produit réel peut différer de ce qui est montré en raison de mises à jour. Veuillez vous référer au produit réel pour plus d'informations." ES "Nota: Las fotos en este manual solo son fines ilustrativos. El producto real puede diferir de lo que se muestra debido a las actualizaciones. Por favor, refiérase al producto real para más información." IT "Nota: Le foto in questo manuale sono solo a scopo illustrativo. Il prodotto reale potrebbe differire da quanto mostrato a causa di aggiornamenti. Fare riferimento al prodotto reale per ulteriori informazioni." RU "Внимание: Фотографии в этом руководстве предназначены только для иллюстрации. Фактический продукт может отличаться от того, что показано на рисунках из-за обновлений. Пожалуйста, обращайтесь к фактическому продукту для получения дополнительной информации." JP "注意: このマニュアルの画像はすべて説明のためのものです。アップデートにより、実際の製品が写真と異なる場合があります。詳細については、実際の製品をご覧ください。" CN "注意: 本手册中的图片均为示意图。由于产品更新，实际产品可能与图中所示有所不同。请以实际产品为准。" AR "ملاحظة: الصور في هذا الدليل هي لأغراض توضيحية فقط. قد يختلف المنتج الفعلي عن ما هو موضح في الصور بسبب التحديثات. يرجى الرجوع إلى المنتج الفعلي لمزيد من المعلومات." RU "Внимание: Фотографии в этом руководстве предназначены только для иллюстрации. Фактический продукт может отличаться от того, что показано на рисунках из-за обновлений. Пожалуйста, обращайтесь к фактическому продукту для получения дополнительной информации." PL "Uwaga: Zdjęcia w tym podręczniku mają charakter poglądowy. Aktualny produkt może różnić się od przedstawionego z powodu aktualizacji. Prosimy o odwołanie się do rzeczywistego produktu dla dodatkowych informacji." DE "Hinweis: Die Bilder in diesem Handbuch sind alle Diagramme. Aufgrund von Updates kann das Produkt von dem, was auf den Bildern dargestellt ist, abweichen. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das tatsächliche Produkt für weitere
---	--	---	---	---	---